exemption set out in s.43 of FOIA to the Commercially Sensitive Information set out in the table 
above in Paragraph 1.  

Total contract value 
Please provide the total contract value (for the Call Off Initial Period) as detailed in your response 
to the Customer’s statement of requirement. 

Three million two hundred and ten thousand pounds (£3,210,000 GBP) 

Note: The total contract value above is likely (but is not guaranteed) to reach approximately 

£4,600,000 GBP over the Call Off Contract Period due to Changes or any extension to the Call Off 

Initial Period. 

Section E 
Call Off Contract award